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John J. Edmonds (State Bar No. 274200)
jedmonds@cepiplaw.com

Stephen F. Schlather (admitted pro hac vice)
sschlather@cepiplaw.com

Shea Palavan (admitted pro hac vice)
spalavan@cepiplaw.com

COLLINS EDMONDS POGORZELSKI
SCHLATHER & TOWER, PLLC

1851 East First Street, Suite 900

Santa Ana, California 92705

Telephone: (951) 708-1237

Facsimile: (951) 824-7901

Attorneys for Plaintiff,
GAMETEK LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

GAMETEK LLC,

Plaintiff, Case No.: 3:13-cv-03472-RS

V. PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL TO
THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

ELECTRONIC ARTS INC,,
Hon. Richard Seeborg
Defendant.

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff, GT Gaming LLC (f/k/a Gametek LLC), hereby appeals
to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit for the above styled case from the
Order(s) granting the motion(s) for judgment on the pleadings (Gametek LLC v. Electronic Arts, Inc.,
No. 3:13-cv-03472-RS (N.D. Cal. April 25, 2014) (ECF No. 89)) (Exhibit 1), and also from the
Judgment entered on April 25, 2014, ECF No. 90 in Gametek LLC v. Electronic Arts, Inc. (3:13-cv-
03472-RS) (Exhibit 2).

Plaintiff also appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit all other
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opinions, orders, findings, or rulings prior to, during, or after the summary judgments and/or

judgments in the above cases that were adverse to Plaintiff.

Respectfully Submitted,

May 7, 2014 [s/ John J. Edmonds
John J. Edmonds

Attorney for Plaintiff,
GAMETEK LLC




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case3:13-cv-03472-RS Document9l Filed05/07/14 Page3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, John J. Edmonds, declare as follows:

I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to this action. | am employed at the
law firm of COLLINS, EDMONDS, POGORZELSKI, SCHLATHER & TOWER, PLLC and | am a member of
the bar of this Court. | hereby certify that on May 7, 2014, the following document:

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT
was sent on May 7, 2014 via the Court’s CM/ECF system to all counsel of record in this action.

May 7, 2014 [s/ John J. Edmonds
John J. Edmonds




