	Case3:13-cv-03472-RS Document9:	L Filed05/07/14 Page1 of 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	John J. Edmonds (State Bar No. 274200) jedmonds@cepiplaw.com Stephen F. Schlather (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> ) sschlather@cepiplaw.com Shea Palavan (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> ) spalavan@cepiplaw.com COLLINS EDMONDS POGORZELSKI SCHLATHER & TOWER, PLLC 1851 East First Street, Suite 900 Santa Ana, California 92705 Telephone: (951) 708-1237 Facsimile: (951) 824-7901 Attorneys for Plaintiff, GAMETEK LLC	
11 12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
13 14 15 16 17 18 19	GAMETEK LLC, Plaintiff, v. ELECTRONIC ARTS INC., Defendant.	Case No.: 3:13-cv-03472-RS <b>PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT</b> Hon. Richard Seeborg
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff, GT Gaming LLC (f/k/a Gametek LLC), hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit for the above styled case from the Order(s) granting the motion(s) for judgment on the pleadings ( <i>Gametek LLC v. Electronic Arts, Inc.</i> , No. 3:13-cv-03472-RS (N.D. Cal. April 25, 2014) (ECF No. 89)) (Exhibit 1), and also from the Judgment entered on April 25, 2014, ECF No. 90 in <i>Gametek LLC v. Electronic Arts, Inc.</i> (3:13-cv- 03472-RS) (Exhibit 2). Plaintiff also appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit all other	
28		

## Case3:13-cv-03472-RS Document91 Filed05/07/14 Page2 of 3

1	opinions, orders, findings, or rulings prior to, during, or after the summary judgments and/or		
2	judgments in the above cases that were adverse to	Plaintiff.	
3		Respectfully Submitted,	
4		Respectivity Submitted,	
5	May 7, 2014	<u>/s/ John J. Edmonds</u> John J. Edmonds	
6		John J. Edmonds	
7		Attorney for Plaintiff, GAMETEK LLC	
8		ONIVIL I EK EEC	
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		2 -	
	-	<i>L</i> –	

	Case3:13-cv-03472-RS Document91 Filed05/07/14 Page3 of 3
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I, John J. Edmonds, declare as follows:
3	I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to this action. I am employed at the
4	law firm of COLLINS, EDMONDS, POGORZELSKI, SCHLATHER & TOWER, PLLC and I am a member the bar of this Court. I hereby certify that on May 7, 2014, the following document:
5	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT
6	
7	was sent on May 7, 2014 via the Court's CM/ECF system to all counsel of record in this action.
8	May 7, 2014 /s/ John J. Edmonds
9	John J. Edmonds
10	
11	
12	
13 14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	- 3 -